Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report
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The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

Breckland
No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements. L
Application Manual Reference Client Company Name
Number Issue Date Licence Number Number Client First Name Surname (Where Applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type
169213 10/06/2024  SLO312 SLO312 Mary Revell Feline Care Cat Rescue Small Society Lotteries Returns Received
169223 12/06/2024  SL0422 SL0422 Sarah Pattison Friends of Parkers Primary School Small Society Lotteries Annual Fee
169240 13/06/2024  SL0O395 SL0395 Frances Anne Melton North Norfolk Harriers (Supporters Club) Small Society Lotteries Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
169247 14/06/2024  SL0O372 SL0372 Michael Barnes UK Barchetta Owners Club Small Society Lotteries Annual Fee
169244 14/06/2024  SL0242 SL0242 Shirley Ann Dixon Norwich Road Estate Residents Association Small Society Lotteries Annual Fee
169241 14/06/2024  GPL0022 GPL0022 Key West Restaurants Ltd Cookies Adult Gaming Centre Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in
accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

JCR
Breckland

COUNCIL

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type

168959 11/06/2024 AWLO196 Dereham Dog Den Ltd Dereham Dog Den Ltd Animal Welfare Licence
169225 12/06/2024 HH0247 HH0247 Kamile Donelaite Ukraine Appeal House to House Collection
169211 12/06/2024 STCO0181 STC0181 Charlotte Smith Lavender Lattes Lavender Lattes Street Trading Consent - 1 Year

168785 12/06/2024 SP002 615/21 Beverley Foulkes Skin Piercing

Application Type

New Application

Charity Return Received

New Application

Cosmetic Skin Procedures - changes to current certificate



Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and
those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.
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Application
Number
169206
169205
169204
169203
169202
169201
169200
169199
169221
169219
169222
169248
169246
169243
169242
169196
169151
169150
169149
169119

Issue Date
10/06/2024
10/06/2024
10/06/2024
10/06/2024
10/06/2024
10/06/2024
10/06/2024
10/06/2024
11/06/2024
11/06/2024
12/06/2024
14/06/2024
14/06/2024
14/06/2024
14/06/2024
14/06/2024
14/06/2024
14/06/2024
14/06/2024
14/06/2024

Licence
Number
CP0043
PL1038
PL1122
PLO096
PL1062
PL1014
PLO035
PL1015
PA1892
PLO308
PA1179
PA1893
PL1122
PLO150
PL1108
PLO109
PL1136
PLO170
PLO369
PLO239

Manual Reference
Number
CP0043
PL1038
PL1122
PLO096
PL1062
PL1014
PLO035
PL1015
PA1892
PLO308
PA1179
PA1893
PL1122
PLO150
PL1108
PLO109
PL1136
PLO170
PLO369
PLO239

Client First Name

Johanna
Mohammed Salman
Deimante

Nicola Theresa
Senthuran

Mehmet

Forhad

John

Becky-Lee

Fiona

Mohammed Salman

Client Surname

Norton

Rahman

Jakstaite
Andrews
Arumugananthan
Dari

Rouf
Griffiths
Coe
Evans
Rahman

Company Name
(Where applicable)
Garboldisham Cricket Club

Maxi Poli Ltd

TJ Store Ltd

Dereham Golf Club

Lidl Great Britain Limited
T J Morris Limited

Alliance Property Holdings Limited
The Craft Union Pub Company Ltd
East of England Co-operative Society Ltd

Premises Name
Garboldisham Cricket Club
Stanley's Pad

Cinnamon

Rose of India

Hamptons @ The Barn
Enterprise

King's Burger Bar

Maxi Poli Ltd

King's Head

Cinnamon

Victoria Stores

Dereham Golf Club

Lidl Great Britain Limited
Home Bargains
Morrisons Daily

Green Dragon

East Of England Co-operative Society Ltd

Licence Type
Club Premises Certificate
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Application Type

Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
New Application

Annual Fee

Change of Name or Address

New Application

Suspension lifted

Annual Fee

Annual Fee

Vary DPS

Vary DPS

Vary DPS

Vary DPS

Vary DPS



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

«Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

* applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Application

Number Issue Date
169217 11/06/2024
169216 11/06/2024
169215 11/06/2024
169207 11/06/2024
168980 11/06/2024
169228 12/06/2024
169236 13/06/2024
169245 14/06/2024
169239 14/06/2024

Licence
Number
CDO0580
CD0624
EXPV0059
HV0831
CD0716
CDO0704
HV0832
CD0672
HV0833

Manual

Reference

Number
CDO0580
CD0624
EXPV0059
HV0831
CDO0716
CDO0704
HV0832
CD0672
HV0833

Client First Name

Claire

lan
Anthony
lan

Kevin
Joanne
Samantha
Billy
Thomas

Client Surname
Sessions
Sycamore
Westwood
Sycamore

Taylor

Wills

North

Hobbs

Burling

Company name

Operator Name
(Where applicable)
Claire Sessions

lan Sycamore

Kevin Taylor
Joanne Wills

Billy Hobbs

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Executive Private Hire Vehicle
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Application Type

Renewal

Notification of Points/Conviction
Renewal

New Application

New Application
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
New Application
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
New Application
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