Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements. No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application			Manual Reference		Client	Company Name	
Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Number	Client First Name	Surname	(Where Applicable)	Premises Name
169213	10/06/2024	SL0312	SL0312	Mary	Revell		Feline Care Cat Rescu
169223	12/06/2024	SL0422	SL0422	Sarah	Pattison		Friends of Parkers Pri
169240	13/06/2024	SL0395	SL0395	Frances Anne	Melton		North Norfolk Harrie
169247	14/06/2024	SL0372	SL0372	Michael	Barnes		UK Barchetta Owners
169244	14/06/2024	SL0242	SL0242	Shirley Ann	Dixon		Norwich Road Estate
169241	14/06/2024	GPL0022	GPL0022			Key West Restaurants Ltd	Cookies



Rescue ers Primary School Harriers (Supporters Club) wners Club Estate Residents Association Licence Type Small Society Lotteries Adult Gaming Centre

Application Type

Returns Received Annual Fee Cancellation/Surrender of Licence Annual Fee Annual Fee Annual Fee

General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application		Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name	
Number	Issue Date	Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises/Socie
168959	11/06/2024	AWL0196				Dereham Dog Den Ltd	Dereham Dog Der
169225	12/06/2024	HH0247	HH0247	Kamile	Donelaite		Ukraine Appeal
169211	12/06/2024	STC0181	STC0181	Charlotte	Smith	Lavender Lattes	Lavender Lattes
168785	12/06/2024	SP002	615/21	Beverley	Foulkes		
200/00	,,	0.001	0=0,==	2010101			



ciety Name Den Ltd Licence Type Animal Welfare Licence House to House Collection Street Trading Consent - 1 Year Skin Piercing Application Type New Application Charity Return Received New Application Cosmetic Skin Procedures - changes to current certificate

Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference	e		Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
169206	10/06/2024 CP0043	CP0043			Garboldisham Cricket Club	Garboldisham Cricket Club	Club Premises Certificate	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
169205	10/06/2024 PL1038	PL1038	Johanna	Norton		Stanley's Pad	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
169204	10/06/2024 PL1122	PL1122	Mohammed Salman	Rahman		Cinnamon	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
169203	10/06/2024 PL0096	PL0096	Deimante	Jakstaite		Rose of India	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
169202	10/06/2024 PL1062	PL1062	Nicola Theresa	Andrews		Hamptons @ The Barn	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
169201	10/06/2024 PL1014	PL1014	Senthuran	Arumugananthan		Enterprise	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
169200	10/06/2024 PL0035	PL0035	Mehmet	Dari		King's Burger Bar	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
169199	10/06/2024 PL1015	PL1015			Maxi Poli Ltd	Maxi Poli Ltd	Premises Licence	Suspension after non-payment of annual fee
169221	11/06/2024 PA1892	PA1892	Forhad	Rouf			Personal Licence	New Application
169219	11/06/2024 PL0308	PL0308	John	Griffiths		King's Head	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
169222	12/06/2024 PA1179	PA1179	Becky-Lee	Coe			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
169248	14/06/2024 PA1893	PA1893	Fiona	Evans			Personal Licence	New Application
169246	14/06/2024 PL1122	PL1122	Mohammed Salman	Rahman		Cinnamon	Premises Licence	Suspension lifted
169243	14/06/2024 PL0150	PL0150			TJ Store Ltd	Victoria Stores	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
169242	14/06/2024 PL1108	PL1108			Dereham Golf Club	Dereham Golf Club	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
169196	14/06/2024 PL0109	PL0109			Lidl Great Britain Limited	Lidl Great Britain Limited	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
169151	14/06/2024 PL1136	PL1136			T J Morris Limited	Home Bargains	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
169150	14/06/2024 PL0170	PL0170			Alliance Property Holdings Limited	Morrisons Daily	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
169149	14/06/2024 PL0369	PL0369			The Craft Union Pub Company Ltd	Green Dragon	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
169119	14/06/2024 PL0239	PL0239			East of England Co-operative Society Ltd	East Of England Co-operative Society Ltd	Premises Licence	Vary DPS



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

• Ÿapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Application Number 169217 169216 169215 169207	Licence Issue Date Number 11/06/2024 CD0580 11/06/2024 CD0624 11/06/2024 EXPV0059 11/06/2024 HV0831	Manual Reference Number CD0580 CD0624 EXPV0059 HV0831	Client First Name Claire Ian Anthony Ian	Client Surname Sessions Sycamore Westwood Sycamore	Company name	Operator Name (Where applicable) Claire Sessions Ian Sycamore	Licence Type Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Drive Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Drive Executive Private Hire Vehicle Hackney Carriage Vehicle
168980	11/06/2024 CD0716	CD0716	Kevin	Taylor		Kevin Taylor	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Drive
169228	12/06/2024 CD0704	CD0704	Joanne	Wills		Joanne Wills	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Drive
169236	13/06/2024 HV0832	HV0832	Samantha	North			Hackney Carriage Vehicle
169245	14/06/2024 CD0672	CD0672	Billy	Hobbs		Billy Hobbs	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Drive
169239	14/06/2024 HV0833	HV0833	Thomas	Burling			Hackney Carriage Vehicle



Application Type

iver	Renewal
iver	Notification of Points/Conviction
	Renewal
	New Application
iver	New Application
iver	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
	New Application
iver	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
	New Application